
STATE OF MICHIGAN 
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES 

Before the Director of the Department of Insurance and Financial Services 

In the matter of: 

DAVID PHILLIP GRIMES 
System ID No. 69555 

ENFORCEMENT CASE NO. 13-11811 

QUALITY INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
System ID No. 10230 

Respondents. 

------------------~/ 

Issued and entered 
on iJy(JedJJjw 19,2013 

By Teri L. Morante 
Chief Deputy Director 

ORDER ACCEPTING STIllULATION 

Based upon the Stipulation to Entry of Order and the files and records of the Department of 
Insurance and Financial Services (DIFS) in this matter, the Chief Deputy Director finds and 
concludes that: 

1. Pursuant to Executive Order 2013-1, all authority, powers, duties, functions, and 
responsibilities of the Commissioner of the Office of Financial and Insurance Regulation 
(Commissioner) have been transfe11'ed to the Director of the Department ofInsurance and 
Financial Services (DIFS). 

2. The Chief Deputy Director has jurisdiction and authority to adopt and issue this Order 
Accepting Stipulation in this proceeding pursuant to the Michigan Administrative 
Procedures Act of 1969 (APA), as amended, MCL 24.201 et seq., and the Michigan 
Insurance Code of 1956 (Code), MCL 500.100 ef seq. 

3. All required notices have been issued in this case, and the notices and service thereof 
were appropriate and lawful in all respects. 

4. Acceptance of the Stipulation to Entry of Order is reasonable and in the public interest. 

5. All applicable provisions of the AP A have been met. 

6. Respondents violated Section 1207 of the Code, MCL 500.1207, by failing to remit 
collected premiums to the insurer. 
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Now therefore, based upon the Stipulation to Entry of Order and the facts surrounding this case, 
IT IS ORDERED THAT: 

7. Respondents shall cease and desist from violating the Insurance Code. 

8. Respondents' insurance producer licenses are hereby REVOKED. 

9. The Chief Deputy Director retains jurisdiction over the matters contained herein and has 
the authority to issue such further order(s) as shall be deemed just, necessary, and 
appropriate in accordance with the Code. Failure to abide by the terms and provisions of 
the Stipulation to Entry of Order and this Order may result in the commencement of 
additional proceedings. 

Chief Deputy Director 

Consent Order and Stipulation (Insurance) 
Last Modified: 3/22/2013 
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lCNFORCEMENT CASE NO. 13-11811 

SIICIJLAl'ION TO ENTRV OF ORDER 

 .... Q'-\>6v .... j_d.-lP ..... t ..... lil~liILOri[lles and Qunllty lo~uUUl.cQ Send.ces, IDe Ok$PQudeo(s) stipulate to 1he 
followIng: 

I, 01) or about October 14, 2013, the Department of Insurance find Fimmcinl Services 
(DIFS) served Respondents with EI Notice of Opportunity to Show Compliance (NOSe) 
nlIeging (hflt Respondellts violated pl'ovisioI}s of tho Insurance Code of 1956 (Code), 
MCL 500.100 e/ seq. 

2. Specifically, 'he NOSe contflined Illleg£ltlOIlS that R.espondents viola'ted Section 1207 of 
the Code, MeL 500.1207. 

3. Respondents exercised the right 10 an opportunity to show compliance purSUElIlt to tho 
Michigan Administrative ProcedUl'cs Ac[ (APA), MeL 24.201 el seq. 

4. Respondents and DIFS conferred for the purpose of resolving this matter. 

5. At fill perlinent limes, Respondenrs Were licensed with DIFS as resident jnsmance 
producers pursuant to the Code. 

6. All parties lmve complied with (he procedul'fll req{lil'ements ofthe APA and the Code. 

7. Respondeilts'''ogree ,'hat 'ihey will ceo'se nod desist fl'~nl operating in a manner tiHlt violates 
the Code. 

8. Respondents' insurance producer licenses shnll be revo~ed. 

9, Respondent understands lind agrees that' this Stipulation to Entry of Order will be 
 P.~~~~"JJ~.~J5-l.1!~~,.~J!~.~f:Q()PVty . .P..l_~~g(~r .. [C>.~:.JHmrQy.~L
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10. The Chief Deputy Du:eclof may, in her sole discrelioil, decide to accept or reject this 
Stipulation to Entry of Order. If the Chief Deputy Director accepts the Stipulation to 
Entry of Order, Respondents waive the right to a hearing in this lnEl(ter and consents to 
the entry of the Order Accepling SHpulfltion ~l11d Rcquidng CompJillllce and Payment of 
Fines. If the Chief Deputy Dil'ector does not accept the Stipulation to Entry of Order, 
Respondents waive any objection to the Director flOlding tl formal ndministrative headn.g 
and nlakitlg his decision after such hearing. 

11, Respondents have had an oPPOI'tullhy to review (his Stipulation to Entry of Ordel' and the 
proposed Order Accepting Stipulation and have the silme reviewed by legal counseL 

lJazJ;:zif ~.ia 
David Phillip Grime; 
Syslem 10 No. 69555 

baaJ L 
Quality InSUfIlllce Services) Inc, 
By: David Grimes 
lis.

12- ~- .to/ Z 
Dale 

/2 ... :;- ... ;ZCJ/ g 
Date 

DIFS Staff approve tIlis stipulation find recommend that the Chief Deputy Director issue the 
above C nsenlOrder. 

Scott asel (P68335) 
DIFS St~ff Attorney 

Consent Order ~t1tl SLipullllloll Ullsur~ncr:.) 
lQ~1 M(}dl"~di 9/22/2013 
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